Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450

Rev 05/04 (Recdason)

1-31-92

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

### PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket No. 200314165-1

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John Kane	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, 1.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070

Page 2 of 2

PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

April 10/03 (Aprodougn)

FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT **REEL: 015115 FRAME: 0850**  FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket No. 200314165

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
John Kane	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070

TO

917033065995

P.09/11

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200314165

HEMLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

When recorded please return to:

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in

Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard

Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an

application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing date:	Application No.:
continuations-in-part (C-LP's), division Letters Patent, and any and all Letter	ement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said s Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters
country, to be held and enjoyed by I the full end of the term or terms for	DC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any IPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this ade;
that I/we have not executed and will covenant and agree that I/we will, edeliver all such papers as may be improvement(s), said application and legal representatives, and I/we agreespecting said invention(s) or improlegal proceedings, to sign all lawfur C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applicative everything possible to aid HPDC, its and enforce, for its or their own ben	If we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and if not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and live further ach time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or see to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts wement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, ons, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain afit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) the expenses which may be incurred by melus in lending such by HPDC;
States and any official of any countr patents on applications as aforesaid, any and all Letters Patent for said in:	request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United y or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue to Issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, rention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of sued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in signment.
said application now identified by th	the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of e attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the o them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
	reunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Dwald I Mickey	Date Assignment Signed: 2./5/2004
Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Don Michael</u>	Date Application Signed: 2/5/2004
State of	
County of )	) ss.:
	, personally appeared <u>Don Michael</u> who is asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed.
	Notary Rublic

Page 1 of 3

TO

917033065995

P.10/11

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Coffins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200314165

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

$M_{-} \cdot 1$	$\mathcal{Q}_{i,i}$	Date Assignment Signed:2/5/04
ventor's Signatury (S	Sosman -	Oate Assignment Signed:
U		2/-11
ventor's Typed Name	Mari J. Rossman	Date Application Signed: 2/5/64
tate of	)	
	) ss.: \	
ounty of	,	
arsonally known or I	day of	, personally appeared <u>Mari J. Rossman</u> who f satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoined.
		Notery Public
		My commission expires:
Enly	a bona	
:veutor, a gliduatin <del>e ()</del>	Ma)	Date Application Signed: 42/05/2444
ventor's Typed Nam	e: Bradley Bower	Date Application Signed:
tate of	' ) ) 55.:	
ounty of	),	
strument of assignm	ent to be his/her free act and d	Notacy Public  Notacy Public  My commission expires:
(2.0	1. 1 ALC. 10-	Date Assignment Signed:2/5/04/
ventor's Signature (S	Soul Mary Mary	Oate Assignment Signed:
- '	e: Charles Craig Haluzak	Date Application Signed: 2/5/04
tate of	)	
ounty of	) ss.: )	
ersonally known or	day of	, personally appeared <u>Charles Grain Haluzak</u> who figure satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoined.
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:

Rev 10/03 (Assign)

PATENT

REEL: 015115 FRAME: 0853

TO

917033065995

P.11/11

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

# PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200314165

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	1 /
He Leen	Date Assignment Signed: 2/5/04
ventor's Signature (Seal)	
ventor's Typed Name; John R. Sterner	Date Application Signed 2/5/04
mte of	<b>)</b>
	) \$9.:
ounty of	,
Before me this day of	personally appearedlohn.R_Sterner who is basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
rsonally known or proved to me on the strument of assignment to be his/her free a	pasts of satisfactory avidence to be the person who acknowledged the tolegoed act and deed.
	Notery Public
	My commission supres:
	,
9 2-	Date Assignment Signed: 2/6/04
day	Date Assignment Signed:
ventor's Signature (Sea')	2/1/1
ventor's Typed Name: Quan Ql	Date Application Signed
ate of	)
W-0 VI	ý 55.:
ounty of	)
	personally appeared Quan Qi who is
	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.
	Notary Public
	act and deed.
	Notary Public
estrument of assignment to be his/her free a	Notary Public
	Notary Public  My commission expires:
strument of assignment to be his/her free:	Notery Public  Notery Public  My commission expires:  Date Assignment Signed: F2 b, 5, 2004
strument of assignment to be his/her free a	Notery Public  Notery Public  My commission expires:  Date Assignment Signed: F2 b, 5, 2004
ventor's Typed Name: John Kane	Date Assignment Signed: Feb. 5, 2004  Date Application Signed
ventor's Typed Name: John Kane	Notery Public  Notery Public  My commission expires:  Date Assignment Signed: F2 b, 5, 2004
ventor's Typed Name: John Kane	Date Application Signed Feb. 5, 2004  Date Application Signed
ventor's Signature (See)  ventor's Typed Name: John Kane sate of	Date Assignment Signed: Feb. 5, 2004  Date Application Signed Feb. 5, 2004  Who is
venter's Typed Name; John Kane  ste of  Bafore me this day of arsonally known or proved to me on the	Date Assignment Signed: Feb. 5, 2004  Date Application Signed Feb. 5, 2004  Date Application Signed Feb. 5, 2004  personally appeared John Kane who acknowledged the foregoing
ventor's Signature (See)  ventor's Typed Name: John Kane sate of	Date Assignment Signed: Feb. 5, 2004  Date Application Signed Feb. 5, 2004  Date Application Signed Feb. 5, 2004  personally appeared John Kane who acknowledged the foregoing
venter's Typed Name; John Kane  sate of  Bafore me this day of arsonally known or proved to me on the	Date Assignment Signed: Feb. 5, 2004  Date Application Signed Feb. 5, 2004  Date Application Signed Feb. 5, 2004  personally appeared John Kane who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.
ventor's Sphature (Seal)  ventor's Typed Name: John Kane  ate of  bunty of  Bafore me thisday of  arsonally known or proved to me on the	Date Assignment Signed: Feb. 5, 2004  Date Application Signed Feb. 5, 2004  Date Application Signed Feb. 5, 2004  personally appeared John Kane who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.
venter's Typed Name; John Kane  sate of  Bafore me this day of arsonally known or proved to me on the	Date Assignment Signed: Feb. 5, 2004  Date Application Signed Feb. 5, 2004  Date Application Signed Feb. 5, 2004  personally appeared John Kane who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.

Rev 10/93 (Assign2)